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**PLEASE NOTE** All exams and Synthesis & Application Modules (SAMs) are not eligible for the use of Personal Days. 
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Phase 1A Dates to Remember  
Day Dates Event 

Monday August 4, 2025 M1s arrive on campus! 

Monday – Friday August 4 – August 8, 2025 Intro to the Profession Week [required] 

Friday August 8, 2025 Founders’ Day Ceremony 

Monday September 1, 2025 Labor Day [University Closed] 

Tuesday – Friday November 18 – November 21, 2025 Phase 1a SAM I [required] 

Monday – Sunday November 25 – December 1, 2025 Thanksgiving Break [University Closed 11/27-11/28] 

Monday-Sunday December 22, 2025 – January 4, 2026 Winter Break [University Closed 12/24/25-1/2/26] 

Monday January 19, 2026 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day [University Closed] 

Monday – Sunday March 23 – March 29, 2026 Spring Break 

Monday – Friday March 30 – April 3, 2026 Phase 1a SAM II [required] 

Monday – Friday May 18 – July 17, 2026 AOSC/Summer Break 

Monday July 20, 2026 Phase 1B Begins 

**PLEASE NOTE** All exams and Synthesis & Application Modules (SAMs) are not eligible for the use of Personal Days. 
 

 
 

 


